Low Power, Low Cost
2.5 V Reference
 AD680
Rev. G
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

AD680
Rev. G | Page 12 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE
Initial
Accuracy
Model
Output
Voltage
VO (V) (mV) (%)
Temperature
Coefficient
(ppm/°C)
Package
Description Package Option
Parts
per
Reel
Temperature
Range (°C)
AD680AR 2.5 5 0.20 20 SOIC R-8  −40 to +85
AD680AR-REEL 2.5 5 0.20 20 SOIC R-8 2,500 −40 to +85
AD680AR-REEL7 2.5 5 0.20 20 SOIC R-8 750 −40 to +85
AD680ARZ1 2.5 5 0.20 20 SOIC R-8  −40 to +85
AD680ARZ-REEL71 2.5 5 0.20 20 SOIC R-8 750 −40 to +85
AD680JR 2.5 10 0.40 25 SOIC R-8  0 to 70
AD680JR-REEL 2.5 10 0.40 25 SOIC R-8 2,500 0 to 70
AD680JRZ1 2.5 10 0.40 25 SOIC R-8  0 to 70
AD680JRZ-REEL71 2.5 10 0.40 25 SOIC R-8 750 0 to 70
AD680AN 2.5 5 0.20 20 PDIP N-8  −40 to +85
AD680JN 2.5 10 0.40 25 PDIP N-8  0 to 70
AD680JT 2.5 10 0.40 30 TO-92 T-3  0 to 70
1 Z = Pb-free part.
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks
and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  C00813–0–12/04(G)
	FEATURES
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
	PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND CONNECTION DIAGRAM
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	APPLYING THE AD680
	NOISE PERFORMANCE
	TURN-ON TIME
	DYNAMIC PERFORMANCE
	LOAD REGULATION
	TEMPERATURE PERFORMANCE
	TEMPERATURE OUTPUT PIN
	DIFFERENTIAL TEMPERATURE TRANSDUCER
	LOW POWER, LOW VOLTAGE REFERENCE FOR DATA CONVERTERS
	4.5 V REFERENCE FROM A 5 V SUPPLY